Form PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

(Rev. 10/02)

03-19-2003



102395647_

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet Retail Finance Inc., successor to *	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lumber Trademark Company Internal		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other BankBoston, N.A., as Agent Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other_Release Execution Date: 02/27/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Street Address:		
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,031,074; 710,785		
A. Hademark Application No.(3)	699,239		
Additional number(s) att			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Deneen Sanders, Paralegal	0.0		
Internal Address: Goldberg, Kohn,et. al.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90		
	✓ Enclosed✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 55 East Monroe St., Suite 3700	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60603	D PH		
/ ^	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	gnature Date Street, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

03/19/2003 GTON11 00000113 1031074

40.00 DP 50.00 OP

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0211

DISCHARGE AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LUMBER TRADEMARK COMPANY, a Illinois corporation is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Registration No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>
1,031,074	1/20/1976	W
710,785	2/07/1961	Wickes
699,239	6/14/1960	Wickes

Whereas, Fleet Retail Finance Inc., successor to BankBoston, N.A, as Agent (the "Agent") is the owner of a security interest in the above registrations, which security interest was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 1999 at Reel/Frame 1862/0218.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are each hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release and surrender any rights and claims under the aforesaid security interest and agrees that the security interest is discharged and terminated and may be discharge and terminated of record.

This Discharge and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is intended to take effect as a sealed instrument.

Dated: <u>2127/03</u>

FLEET RETAIL FINANCE INC., as Agent

By: Warranteran

Title: AVP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 03/19/2003

On this 25 day of February, 2002, before me personally appeared the above-named Will William, the AVD of Fleet Retail Finance Inc. and acknowledged the foregoing to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Fleet Retail Finance Inc.

Notary Public
My commission expires 10/15/2004

760251.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0213